Student Fees—Class of 2022

Pre-Admission		Sophomore Year		Junior Year		Senior Year		Total Program
		If invited, additional one-time only Sophomore Year Expenses		If invited, additional one-time only Junior Year Expenses		If invited, additional one-time only Senior Year Expenses		
*Online Application Fee	\$75	\$100 Seat Reservation Fee (Non-refundable)	\$100	PSAT Registration IMSA requires the PSAT/ NMSQT for National Merit identification. Other optional test registration fees (SAT, ACT, AP) are not included here.	\$20	Cap & Gown - "Keeper Gown" Keep cap, gown, and tassel	\$29	
SAT (administered by College Board)	\$47.50	IMSA requires the PSAT 10 in preparation for the PSAT/ NMSQT	\$20			Transcript Fee	\$50	
		*One-Day Orientation Program \$65 Per Person (student and 1 parent minimum)	\$130					
		**Personal Laptop	\$1,250 average price					
		Student Fee **Fee reductions assessed on a six-tier graduated scale (\$535- \$5,145) considering family income & size of household Fee able to be paid in 9 equal installments (August Registration, October - May)	Max \$5,145	Student Fee **Fee reductions assessed on a six-tier graduated scale (\$535- \$5,145) considering family income & size of household Fee able to be paid in 9 equal installments (August Registration, October - May)	Max \$5,145	Student Fee **Fee reductions assessed on a six-tier graduated scale (\$535- \$5,145) considering family income & size of household Fee able to be paid in 9 equal installments (August Registration, October - May)	Max \$5,145	
Total Pre-Admission	\$47.50- \$122.50	Total Sophomore Year	\$655- \$6,645	Total Junior Year**	\$555- \$5,165	Total Senior Year**	\$614- \$5,224	\$1,871.50- \$17,156.50
*These Fees can be waived for students eligible for the Federal Free and Reduced Lunch Program.		**Students eligible for the Federal Free and Reduced Lunch Program can receive a Personal Laptop on Ioan from the Academy at no cost. Other student requests for financial assistance are considered on an individual basis.		IMSA does not charge tuition, room and board; it is provided by generous support of the Illinois General Assembly. Students can apply for reduced student fees. No student is ever refused because of inability to pay.				



Illinois Mathematics and Science Academy 1500 Sullivan Road Aurora, IL 60506-1000 630-907-5000 www.imsa.edu

Visit us at

www.imsa.edu/admissions

